Report no. ETLT171019.0127, Page 2 of 21
Head Office: #371-51, Gasan-dong, Geumcheon-gu, Seoul, 153-803, Korea   Tel : 82-2-858-0786   Fax : 82-2-858-0788
Open site:  #499-1, Sagot-ri, Seosin-myeon, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, 445-882, Korea     ETLQP-21-F40-0
FCC TEST REPORT
FCC ID: 2ADOC-POLMP01W
Table of Contents
FCC Measurement Report
1. Introduction

The model POLMP01W is basic model that was tested.
The multiple models POLMP01B, POLMP01BL and POLMP01R are identical to basic model, except for
model designation and color.
Model name Color
POLMP01W
(Basic model)
White
POLMP01B Black
POLMP01BL Blue
POLMP01R Red
Will be added the other Main Board and Battery.
(Add Test report ETLT171019.0127 issued on October 25, 2017 to previously published test report
ETLE141105.1589 on December 01, 2014.)
 Before (Original) Addition After *
Main Board
model name
S2_CI V0.1 ZIP1.1 V1.0
S2_CI V0.1
ZIP1.1 V1.0
Battery
model name
432948 P0562-LF
432948
P0562-LF
* It's may be used the one of two type selected by manufacturer.
Report no. ETLT171019.0127, Page 6 of 21
Head Office: #371-51, Gasan-dong, Geumcheon-gu, Seoul, 153-803, Korea   Tel : 82-2-858-0786   Fax : 82-2-858-0788
Open site:  #499-1, Sagot-ri, Seosin-myeon, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, 445-882, Korea     ETLQP-21-F40-0
FCC TEST REPORT
FCC ID: 2ADOC-POLMP01W
2.2 General Specification
Item Specification
Paper size 50 mm x 76 mm
Type of supported image
file/size
PNG (2 550 x 3 300), JPEG (baseline)
Within a maximum of 10 M Byte
Progressive JPEG not supported
Paper used ZINK Paper (for Pomini only)
Paper storage conditions
Temperature: (22.5 ± 2.5) °C
Humidity: (47.5 ± 7.5) % R.H.
Product operating conditions
Temperature: (22.5 ± 17.5) °C
Humidity: Less than 70 % R.H. (35 °C)
Optimal print conditions
Temperature: (23.5 ± 8.5) °C
Humidity: Less than 70 % (32 °C)
LED display Power on/Standby/Communication/Charge/Error/Print/Update
Communication Bluetooth 4.0
External connection terminal Micro USB port (charging only)
USB power supply Rated DC 5 V / 1.0 A adapter (optional)
Built-in battery 500 mAh Lithium polymer (rechargeable)
Proper image resolution More than 1 280 x 2 448 pixel
Weight 186 g
Support App version
Android: 4.0 or higher
iOS: 5.1 or higher
(Support may not be provided depending on the user’s Smart
phone version and environment.)
High Internal Frequency Bluetooth Module  26.000 MHz
Report no. ETLT171019.0127, Page 7 of 21
Head Office: #371-51, Gasan-dong, Geumcheon-gu, Seoul, 153-803, Korea   Tel : 82-2-858-0786   Fax : 82-2-858-0788
Open site:  #499-1, Sagot-ri, Seosin-myeon, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, 445-882, Korea     ETLQP-21-F40-0
FCC TEST REPORT
FCC ID: 2ADOC-POLMP01W
3. DESCRIPTION OF TESTS
The tests documented in this report were performed in accordance with ANSI C63.10-2013 and FCC CFR 47
2.1046, 2.1047, 2.1049, 2.1051, 2.1053, 2.1055, 2.1057, 15.207, 15.209 and 15.247.
3.1 Radiated Emission Measurement
Radiated emission measurements were made in accordance with § 13 in ANSI C63.10-2013 "Measurement of
Intentional radiators” The measurements were performed over the frequency range of 30 MHz to 40 GHz using